## Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING

## CBS 5 & Evening Magazine

WHEREAS, CBS 5 is to be congratulated for its long-term dedication in serving the needs of foster and adoptive children in San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, last year alone, more than 500 children were placed in out of home care in San Mateo County, waiting to be welcomed into a loving home; and

WHEREAS, Evening Magazine uses the power of the broadcast media to address a critical social problem in the community by giving children a chance to live their childhoods with foster and adoptive families; and

WHEREAS, CBS 5's Evening Magazine helps to educate and recruit families, couples and individuals who become foster or adoptive parents and "make a difference in a child's life"; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County recognizes and commends CBS 5 and Evening Magazine for their continued participation, generous contribution and creative talent in highlighting the critical need for caring and loving families to care for San Mateo County's foster and adoptive children.

DATED: December 3, 2004

SUPERVISORS:

Mark Che MARK CHURCH. PRESIDEN

MICHAEL D. NEVIN



1 anau Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors